




DATE: 2/8/2022 

COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(CHANGE ORDER) 

*****************************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW******************************************* 

Please place the following item on the CONSENT agenda (under PURCHASING REQUESTS, ETC.) for 
the Council Meeting of FEBRUARY 15, 2022. 

STRATEGIC GOAL: No 2: Set the Standard for a Safe and Secure City 

This linkage to Strategic Plan is subsection 2.7 – Maximize Municipal Court efficiency and enhance customer 
experience.  

Request that the Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing be authorized to issue a purchase order 
to Justice Systems, Inc. referencing Contract 2013-211R Municipal Court Software Rebid. This change 
order is to increase the contract by $60,475.50 for a total amount not to exceed $2,677,355.50. The 
change order will cover cover the expenses for maintenance and support for the Full Court Enterprise 
(FCE) operating system for 6 months. 

Contract Variance:  
No contract variance 

Department:    Municipal Court 
Award to:    Justice Systems, Inc. 

   Albuquerque, NM 
Total Estimated Amount:    $60,475.50 
Account No.: 111-521080-2535-11030-PMC00010 
Funding Source Municipal Court Restricted Technology Fund 
District(s):    All 

This is a Request for Proposal, services contract.  

********************************************ADDITIONAL INFO BELOW********************************************* 


	TRANSMITTAL FORM
	White Slip
	DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM
	COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
	Checklist
	Executive Summary
	1295
	Accord and Satisfaction Letter
	CMCO
	Indebtedness VErification Form
	SAM search
	Wage Theft 
	Expenditure Report
	PS
	CCM



